Renteria et al v. Shingle Springs Band of Miwok Indians et al
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JAMES R. GREINER, ESQ.

CALIFORNIA STATE BAR NUMBER 123357
LAW OFFICES OF JAMES R. GREINER
1024 IRON POINT ROAD

FOLSOM, CALIFORNIA 95630
TELEPHONE: (916) 357-6701

FAX: (916) 920-7951

E mail: jaygreiner@midtown.net

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT
REGINA CUELLAR, individually as
party in interest seeking guardianship
of the minors

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO DIVISION

EFRIM RENTERIA, TALISHA RENTERIA
Plaintiffs,
V.

REGINA CUELLAR, individually as party

in interest seeking guardianship of the
minors, et al.,

DEFENDANTS.

Doc. 104

Case No.: 2:16-cv-1685- MCE-AC

)

)

) ORDER

) FOR SEALING OF THE

) OFFICIAL REQUEST AND
) THE DECLARATION OF

) JAMES R. GREINER IN

) SUPPORT OF THE MOTION
) TO UNSEAL

)

)

)

)

)

)

In connection with Defendant’s Notice of Request to Seal (ECF No. 103), the
Court has reviewed the docket as a whole as well as Defendant’s Official Request to
Seal (1) the Declaration of James R. Greiner in support of the Motion to Unseal Certain
Documents, and (2) the Request to Seal itself. Upon review the Court finds good cause

to order that the following documents be sealed:

I
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https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2016cv01685/299389/104/
https://dockets.justia.com/

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

(1) The Official Request to Seal; and

(2) The Declaration of James R. Greiner in Support of the Unopposed Motion to

Unseal Certain Documents.

(3) Both documents are to remain under seal unless and until there is a further

Order from this Court.
IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 28, 2017

MORRISON C. ENGLAIQ #?ﬁ }
UNITED STATES DISTRI




