1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	JAMES R. GREINER, ESQ. CALIFORNIA STATE BAR NUMBER 123357 LAW OFFICES OF JAMES R. GREINER 1024 IRON POINT ROAD FOLSOM, CALIFORNIA 95630 TELEPHONE: (916) 357-6701 FAX: (916) 920-7951 E mail: jaygreiner@midtown.net ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT REGINA CUELLAR, individually as party in interest seeking guardianship of the minors IN THE UNITED STATES DIST EASTERN DISTRICT	OF CALIFORNIA
11 12		
12	EFRIM RENTERIA, TALISHA RENTERIA) Case No.: 2:16-cv-1685- MCE-AC
14	Plaintiffs,) ORDER) FOR SEALING OF THE
15	v.) OFFICIAL REQUEST AND
16 17	REGINA CUELLAR, individually as party in interest seeking guardianship of the minors, et al.,) THE DECLARATION OF) JAMES R. GREINER IN) SUPPORT OF THE MOTION) TO UNSEAL
18 19 20 21	DEFENDANTS.))))
22		
23	In connection with Defendant's Notice of Request to Seal (ECF No. 103), the	
24	Court has reviewed the docket as a whole as well as Defendant's Official Request to	
25	Seal (1) the Declaration of James R. Greiner in support of the Motion to Unseal Certain	
26	Documents, and (2) the Request to Seal itself. Upon review the Court finds good cause	
27	to order that the following documents be sealed:	
28	///	
		1

1	(1) The Official Request to Seal; and	
2	(2) The Declaration of James R. Greiner in Support of the Unopposed Motion to	
3	Unseal Certain Documents.	
4	(3) Both documents are to remain under seal unless and until there is a further	
5	Order from this Court.	
6	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
7	Dated: August 28, 2017	
8	Low It Si	
9	MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2	